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# Name G MIN PTS FGM FGA FG% 2PM 2PA 2P% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST STL DFL BLK TO PF PM CHG A/T GmSc

Tristen  Durham Zahir Marshall Divine Haynes Raymond Paulino Wol Akol Elijah Johnson

Cashawn Fleming Jr King Issac Makel  King Brian Johnson Jr Prync  Wimberly Mason Barnett

Jah-lon Cook Shawn Remplet  TEAM

1 Tristen  Durham - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

2 Zahir Marshall 1 30 5 2 6 0.333 2 3 0.667 - 3 0.000 1 2 0.500 1 1 2 - - - - 2 - 6 - 0.0 0.2

3 Divine Haynes - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

4 Raymond Paulino 1 26 11 4 4 1.000 3 3 1.000 1 1 1.000 2 4 0.500 3 1 4 - - - - 1 3 10 - 0.0 9.2

5 Wol Akol - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

11 Elijah Johnson 1 32 16 5 17 0.294 3 8 0.375 2 9 0.222 4 8 0.500 2 2 4 - - - - 1 4 1 - 0.0 3.9

12 Cashawn Fleming Jr - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

13 King Issac - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

15 Makel  King - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

20 Brian Johnson Jr 1 16 3 1 4 0.250 - - - 1 4 0.250 - - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 -7 - 0.0 -0.5

22 Prync  Wimberly 1 3 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - 1 -2 - - -0.4

23 Mason Barnett - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

25 Jah-lon Cook 1 30 20 6 16 0.375 2 7 0.286 4 9 0.444 4 5 0.800 2 6 8 - - - - 1 2 5 - 0.0 12.2

33 Shawn Remplet 1 27 14 7 15 0.467 7 14 0.500 - 1 0.000 - - - 5 1 6 - - - - - - 7 - - 10.1

 TEAM - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

TOTALS 1 32 69 25 62 0.403 17 35 0.486 8 27 0.296 11 19 0.579 13 12 25 - - - - 6 11 4 - 0.0 34.7
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# Name G MIN PTS FGM FGA FG% 2PM 2PA 2P% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST STL DFL BLK TO PF PM CHG A/T GmSc

Israel Mack Kaden Marzan Vaughn Bailey Boden Baier Julius Abreu Jasmir Robbins

Ahmeen Shepherd Cyahr Brooks Niccolo Barseghyan Jackson Strong Emmanuel McBean Isaiah  Bodie

Kole Charsky Jeremiah Abdur-Razzaaq Oscar Sachs  TEAM

1 Israel Mack 1 28 6 2 5 0.400 2 4 0.500 - 1 0.000 2 4 0.500 - - 0 - - - - 1 1 -9 - 0.0 1.1

2 Kaden Marzan 1 6 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - 3 -1 - - -1.2

3 Vaughn Bailey 1 24 22 7 13 0.538 3 8 0.375 4 5 0.800 4 4 1.000 - 5 5 - - - - - 2 -1 - - 16.4

4 Boden Baier 1 4 3 1 1 1.000 - - - 1 1 1.000 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 5 - - 3.0

5 Julius Abreu 1 18 1 0 3 0.000 - 1 0.000 - 2 0.000 1 2 0.500 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - -1.2

10 Jasmir Robbins 1 32 22 9 13 0.692 9 10 0.900 - 3 0.000 4 6 0.667 1 4 5 - - - - 1 1 -4 - 0.0 16.2

11 Ahmeen Shepherd 1 9 5 1 4 0.250 - 2 0.000 1 2 0.500 2 2 1.000 1 - 1 - - - - - - -1 - - 3.3

12 Cyahr Brooks 1 18 2 1 3 0.333 1 2 0.500 - 1 0.000 - - - - 2 2 - - - - 1 3 - - 0.0 -1.3

13 Niccolo Barseghyan - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

14 Jackson Strong - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

15 Emmanuel McBean 1 10 2 1 1 1.000 1 1 1.000 - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - 1 2 - - 1.3

21 Isaiah  Bodie - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

24 Kole Charsky 1 14 2 1 2 0.500 1 1 1.000 - 1 0.000 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 3 -11 - - 0.5

34 Jeremiah Abdur-Razzaaq - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

35 Oscar Sachs - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

 TEAM 1 - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 0.3

TOTALS 1 32 65 23 45 0.511 17 29 0.586 6 16 0.375 13 18 0.722 4 13 17 - - - - 3 15 -4 - 0.0 38.4



Game Summary Comparison
Statistic Binghamton Patriots Ithaca Lil Red Boys

Binghamton Patriots Ithaca Lil Red Boys

Points 69 65

   Field Goals 25 / 62 23 / 45

       2 Point 17 / 35 17 / 29

       3 Point 8 / 27 6 / 16

   Free Throws 11 / 19 13 / 18

Assists - -

Rebounds 25 17

   Offensive 13 4

   Defensive 12 13

Blocks - -

Steals - -

Deflections - -

Turnovers 6 3

Charges Taken - -

Personal Fouls 11 15

Technical Fouls - -



Binghamton Patriots Turnovers
Period Clock Player Turnover Type

Binghamton Patriots Fouls
Period Clock Player Foul

1st Period 7:08 #4 Raymond Paulino Out of Bounds

1st Period 6:46 #2 Zahir Marshall Throw in Error

1st Period 5:09 #11 Elijah Johnson Throw in Error

2nd Period 7:24 #25 Jah-lon Cook Traveling

2nd Period 4:23 #20 Brian Johnson Jr Throw in Error

4th Period 3:11 #2 Zahir Marshall Out of Bounds

1st Period 1:06 #4 Raymond Paulino Blocking (Def)

1st Period 0:30 #11 Elijah Johnson Pushing (Def)

2nd Period 7:38 #22 Prync  Wimberly Pushing (Def)

2nd Period 4:49 #11 Elijah Johnson Blocking (Def)

2nd Period 2:17 #20 Brian Johnson Jr Blocking (Def)

3rd Period 6:32 #4 Raymond Paulino Blocking (Def)

3rd Period 5:11 #25 Jah-lon Cook Blocking (Def)

4th Period 7:00 #4 Raymond Paulino Blocking (Def)

4th Period 4:34 #25 Jah-lon Cook Blocking (Def)

4th Period 3:32 #11 Elijah Johnson Tripping (Def)

4th Period 2:39 #11 Elijah Johnson Pushing (Def)



Ithaca Lil Red Boys Turnovers
Period Clock Player Turnover Type

Ithaca Lil Red Boys Fouls
Period Clock Player Foul

1st Period 6:17 #10 Jasmir Robbins Traveling

2nd Period 0:44 #12 Cyahr Brooks Traveling

4th Period 1:40 #1 Israel Mack Traveling

1st Period 5:46 #10 Jasmir Robbins Blocking (Def)

1st Period 1:57 #24 Kole Charsky Blocking (Def)

1st Period 1:53 #24 Kole Charsky Pushing (Def)

1st Period 1:10 #1 Israel Mack Reaching in (Def)

1st Period 0:51 #15 Emmanuel McBean Blocking (Def)

2nd Period 7:02 #3 Vaughn Bailey Blocking (Def)

2nd Period 6:41 #12 Cyahr Brooks Blocking (Def)

2nd Period 2:41 #24 Kole Charsky Blocking (Def)

2nd Period 0:05 #12 Cyahr Brooks Blocking (Def)

3rd Period 3:00 #12 Cyahr Brooks Blocking (Def)

4th Period 7:25 #5 Julius Abreu Blocking (Def)

4th Period 6:07 #2 Kaden Marzan Pushing (Def)

4th Period 0:26 #3 Vaughn Bailey Reaching in (Def)

4th Period 0:19 #2 Kaden Marzan Reaching in (Def)

4th Period 0:00 #2 Kaden Marzan Pushing (Def)


